IFX-M4-03
IFX-M4-03_D_E_2017_05_REV.0
T
h
e
 m
a
n

against flow direction. This time difference is a measure for the average velocity of the fluid along the
path of the ultrasonic beam.
HOW TO ORDER
Meter Type
IFX-M4-03 _ _ _ _ _ _ * _ * _ * 15*
Installation site
Flow pipe 1
Return pipe 2
Destination of the meter
Meter for heating (for measuring energy only) 1
Meter for heating and cooling (for measuring heating
and cooling energy)
2
Ratio of the flow
rates (qp/qi)
Limits of tempearature
differences
100 (2…150) K  1
250** (2…150) K  2
100 (3…150) K  3
250** (3…150) K  4
Flow Sensor
Permanent flow rate
m3/h
Mounting
length
mm
Connection to the
pipe line
0.6 110 G ¾” - 1  10
1.0 110 G ¾” - 2  11
1.5 110 G ¾” – 3  15
1.5 130 G 1” – M  14
2.5 130 G 1” – 4  20
3.5 260 G 1 ¼” – 5  25
6.0 260 G 1 ¼” – 6  32
10.0 300 G 2” – 7  40
10.0 300 DN40 – 8  41
15.0 270 DN50 – 9  50
3.5 260 DN25 – A  26
6.0 260 DN25 – B  33
3.5 260 DN32 – N  34
6.0 260 DN32 – R  35
0.6 190 G 1” – C  06
1.0 190 G 1” – D  08
1.5 190 G 1” – E  17
2.5 190 G 1” – F  22
SENSORS
5 di 18 IFX-M4-03_D_E_2017_05_REV.0
0.6 190 DN20 – G  09
1.0 190 DN20 – H  12
1.5 190 DN20 – K  16
2.5 190 DN20 – L  21
Communication module
None  0
M-bus  1
CL  2
RF module 868Mhz  4
MODBUS RS485  5
LON  6
MiniBus  7
Supply voltage
Internal battery PN16  1
External power supply 24V Ac/DC PN16  2
Internal battery PN25  3
External power supply 24V Ac/DC PN25  4
Connection cable length between calculator and the flow sensor
1.2 m  1
2.5m  2
5.0 m  3
Temperature sensors pair
         None  0